FEATURES APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTION
APPLICATION CIRCUIT
_
+
VDD
VO+

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device
placed in conductive foam during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGED DEVICES (1)
TA EVALUATION MODULESSMALL OUTLINE MSOP PowerPAD™
(DRB) (DGN)
-40°C to 85°C TPA6211A1DRB TPA6211A1DGN TPA6211A1EVM
(1) The DGN and DRB are available taped and reeled. To order taped and reeled parts, add the suffix R
to the part number (TPA6211A1DGNR or TPA6211A1DRBR).
Terminal Functions
TERMINAL
I/O DESCRIPTION
NAME DRB, DGN